
 AUDEN PLACE COMMUNITY NURSERY
CLOSURE DATES 2020

Opening Thursday 2nd January 2020

Bank Holidays 
1. Wednesday 1st January – New Year’s Day 
2. Friday 10th April - Good Friday
3. Monday 13th April - Easter Monday
4. Friday 8th May – May Day
5. Monday 25th May – Spring Bank Holiday
6. Monday 31st August – August Bank Holiday
7. Friday 25th December – Christmas Day 
8. Monday 28th December – Boxing Day

4 days over Christmas Week
1. Thursday 24th December
2. Tuesday 29th December 
3. Wednesday 30th December 
4. Thursday 31st December
Re-open Monday 4th January 2021

5 Inset Training Days 
1. Monday 3rd February 
2. Tuesday 7th April
3. Wednesday 10th June
4. Thursday 10th September
5. Friday 6th November 

Staff Meetings – Nursery not open until 9.15am
(The first Friday of the month unless incorporated into our Inset 
Training Days)
1. Friday 3rd January
2. Friday 6th March
3. Friday 1st May
4. Friday 3rd July
5. Friday 7th August
6. Friday 2nd October
7. Friday 4th December


